



DECISION no. 204 09th of April 2021

Approving the extension of the implementation period of the project "Stimulation and increase of the employment and cross-border mobility in the cross-border region - 16.4.2.046", e-MS code: ROBG-175, Lead Beneficiary - Belene Municipality, in implementation under Interreg V-A Ro-Bg Programme

Having regard to the following:

- The articles 47 and 49 of Regulation (EU) no. 1303/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 December 2013 laying down common provisions of the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund, the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and laying down general provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund, the Cohesion Fund and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1083/2006
- The section 5.3 of Interreg V-A Romania-Bulgaria Programme,
- The article 2 from the Rules of Procedures of the Monitoring Committee for Interreg V-A Romania-Bulgaria Programme,
- Decision no. 64/28.12.2017 of the Monitoring Committee allowing extension of the implementation period of projects financed under INTERREG V-A Romania-Bulgaria Programme 2014-2020 over the maximum limits foreseen in the Applicant's Guides, in duly justified cases

the Monitoring Committee of the Interreg V-A Romania-Bulgaria Programme has adopted this:

DECISION

- Article 1. The present document approves the extension of the implementation period of the project "Stimulation and increase of the employment and cross-border mobility in the cross-border region 16.4.2.046", e-MS code: ROBG-175, Lead Beneficiary Belene Municipality, in implementation under Interreg V-A Ro-Bg Programme, with 12 months.
- **Article 2**. Annex 1 "Revised Application Form" for the project e-MS code: ROBG-175, is enclosed to this document and is part of this decision.

CHAIR
Iulia HERTZOG
General Director
Ministry of Development, Public Works and
Administration, Romania

VICE-CHAIR

Denitsa NIKOLOVA

Deputy Minister

Ministry of Regional Development
and Public Works, Bulgaria